

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.		118000.00	118000.00	76197.00	76197.00	102000.00	102000.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	C.Y.	9200	6.00	55200.00	8.00	73600.00	5.50	50600.00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	14	300.00	4200.00	100.00	1400.00	100.00	1400.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	L.F.	2850	01.00	28.50	2.00	5700.00	1.00	2850.00
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	L.S.		18000.00	18000.00	2500.00	2500.00	9000.00	9000.00
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	L.S.		20500.00	20500.00	2500.00	2500.00	9000.00	9000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	C.Y.	154	1.00	154.00	15.00	2310.00	1.00	154.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	C.Y.	25	200.00	5000.00	100.00	2500.00	50.00	1250.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	C.Y.	970	1.00	970.00	15.00	14550.00	1.00	970.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION	C.Y.							
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE 0'-10' DEEP	C.Y.	80	100.00	8000.00	100.00	8000.00	50.00	4000.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	S.Y.	14000	1.00	14000.00	2.60	36400.00	1.45	20300.00
0212003	SUBBASE	estcplis		5500.00	5500.00	5500.00	5500.00	5500.00	5500.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	C.Y.	4300	20.00	86000.00	25.00	107500.00	17.00	73100.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	C.Y.	16	60.00	960.00	25.00	400.00	18.00	288.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	L.F.	4350	2.80	12180.00	2.00	8700.00	4.00	17400.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	C.Y.	2340	22.00	51480.00	35.00	81900.00	19.180	46332.00
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	Gal	1400	01.00	14.00	5.55	7770.00	6.150	9100.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500'	S.Y.	1800	4.05	7290.00	8.00	14400.00	3.00	5400.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	ton	3500	63.25	221375.00	82.95	290325.00	82.00	287000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	est. ea.	6	1000.00 2000.00	1000.00 12000.00	1000.00 2500.00	1000.00 15000.00	1000.00 2600.00	1000.00 15500.00

KING CONSTRUCTION INC
 SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.
 NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN
 C.

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRADE	ea.	2	4500.00	9000.00	3500.00	7000.00	5000.00	10000.00
0507201	TYPE 'C-I' CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	1500.00	4500.00	2200.00	6600.00	2600.00	7800.00
0507254	GRATE - TYPE II TOP	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	1500.00	1500.00	2000.00	2000.00
0507824	CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-I" C.B.	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	1500.00	1500.00	1200.00	1200.00
0507901A	LAWN DRAIN	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	ea.	130	1100.00	143000.00	1200.00	156000.00	1000.00	130000.00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	C.Y.	130	1.00	130.00	20.00	2600.00	18.00	2340.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	1.F.	335	30.00	10050.00	30.00	10050.00	45.00	15075.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	1.F.	648	32.00	20736.00	33.00	21384.00	49.00	31752.00
0651059	36" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	1.F.	203	37.00	7511.00	43.00	8729.00	53.00	10759.00
0651177	29" X 45" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL	1.F.	66	45.00	2970.00	145.00	9570.00	207.00	13662.00
0652010	CLASS V	1.F.	46	50.00	2300.00	290.00	13340.00	380.00	17480.00
0652011	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1200.00	1200.00
0652015	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	800.00	1600.00	850.00	1700.00	1400.00	2800.00
0652038	29" X 45" R.C. ELLIPTICAL CULVERT	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	1550.00	3100.00	2000.00	4000.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	8000.00	16000.00	7100.00	14200.00	7300.00	14600.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	ea.	6	100.00	600.00	165.00	990.00	500.00	3000.00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	1.F.	800	1.00	800.00	5.10	4080.00	8.00	6400.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	C.Y.	33	120.00	3960.00	50.00	1650.00	57.00	1881.00
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	C.Y.	9	220.00	1980.00	50.00	450.00	80.00	720.00
0751831	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	1.F.	1290	22.00	28380.00	12.00	15480.00	18.00	23220.00
		1.F.	60	15.00	900.00	20.00	1200.00	22.00	1320.00

KING CONSTRUCTION INC

SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN

NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

KING CONSTRUCTION INC
 SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.
 NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN
 C.

SHEET : 3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	S.Y.	95	5.00	475.00	11.00	1045.00	8.00	760.00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	L.F.	2510	3.75	9412.50	3.30	8283.00	4.00	10040.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	L.F.	550	2.00	1100.00	20.00	11000.00	30.00	16500.00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	L.F.	1100	1.00	1100.00	5.00	5500.00	2.00	2200.00
0905008A	RELOCATE STONE WALL	L.F.	410	55.00	22550.00	49.00	20090.00	20.00	8200.00
0913805A	RELOCATE GATE	ea.	1	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	930	38.00	35340.00	34.00	31620.00	15.00	13950.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	100	1.00	100.00	100.00	10000.00	60.00	6000.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	7	10.00	70.00	400.00	2800.00	900.00	6300.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	985	01	9.85	2.00	1970.00	1.00	985.00
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	S.Y.	11630	5.00	58150.00	1.90	22097.00	3.20	37216.00
0946001	LIMING	ton	3	450.00	1350.00	436.00	1308.00	500.00	1500.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	S.Y.	974	4.50	4383.00	7.00	6818.00	4.00	3896.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD	ea.	24	28.00	672.00	16.00	384.00	38.00	912.00
0949099	18"-24" HT. CONTAINER CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD	ea.	124	28.00	3472.00	16.00	1984.00	26.00	3224.00
0949133	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY	ea.	48	26.00	1248.00	17.00	816.00	48.00	2304.00
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD	ea.	12	28.00	336.00	17.00	204.00	45.00	540.00
09492226	VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B. ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	12	35.00	420.00	16.00	192.00	48.00	576.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 4

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949231	ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' COMPACT INKBERRY 24'' - 30'' HT. B.B.	ea.	14	65.00	910.00	20.00	280.00	55.00	770.00
0949324	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	153	16.00	2448.00	28.00	4284.00	18.50	2830.50
0949630	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	365.00	1095.00	174.00	522.00	210.00	630.00
0949709	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLow SERVICEBERRY 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.	18	275.00	4950.00	142.00	2556.00	140.00	2520.00
0949710	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLow SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.	15	320.00	4800.00	177.00	2655.00	165.00	2475.00
0949726	CORNUS KUSA KUSA DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	6	440.00	2640.00	133.00	798.00	220.00	1320.00
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	630.00	1890.00	378.00	1134.00	300.00	900.00
0949971	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	700.00	2100.00	467.00	1401.00	480.00	1440.00
0950005	TURP ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	11630	60	6978.00	1.10	12793.00	81	9420.30
0950036	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.	150	10.50	1575.00	7.00	1050.00	4.00	600.00
0950039	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.	2200	5.95	13090.00	5.50	12100.00	8.00	17600.00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	14	1000.00	14000.00	900.00	12600.00	2400.00	33600.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION	hr	1280	46.00	58880.00	45.15	57792.00	42.00	53760.00
0971001A	OF TRAFFIC MOBILIZATION	1.s.		86000.00	86000.00	1000.00	1000.00	67500.00	67500.00
0975002A	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1.s.		4500.00	4500.00	15973.00	15973.00	15000.00	15000.00
0976002	TRAFFIC CONE	day	640	1.00	640.00	1.00	640.00	1.00	640.00
0977001		ea.	46	20.00	920.00	15.00	690.00	15.00	690.00

KING CONSTRUCTION INC
 SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.
 NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN
 C.

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 5

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	90.00	3600.00	85.100	3400.00	100.00	4000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	5	120.00	600.00	120.100	600.00	150.00	750.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.s.	56000	0.00	56000.00	18000.00	18000.00	26000.00	26000.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	20	100.00	2000.00	90.100	1800.00	150.00	3000.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	1.f.	20	40.00	800.00	50.100	1000.00	15.00	300.00
1003999A	RELOCATE LIGHT POLES	1.s.	200	0.00	200.00	800.100	800.00	3500.00	3500.00
1008012	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	1.f.	30	20.00	600.00	21.00	630.00	50.00	1500.00
1008112	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1.f.	20	20.00	400.00	21.00	420.00	80.00	1600.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	2	450.00	900.00	475.00	950.00	1200.00	2400.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	1.f.	180	20.00	3600.00	16.00	2880.00	4.00	720.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	1.f.	50	4.00	200.00	4.00	200.00	18.00	900.00
1117101A	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS	ea.	1	4200.00	4200.00	3045.00	3045.00	4000.00	4000.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	18	14.00	252.00	13.00	234.00	25.00	450.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	1.s.	300	0.00	300.00	315.00	315.00	500.00	500.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	13	36.00	468.00	38.00	494.00	55.00	715.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	63	39.00	2457.00	41.00	2583.00	78.00	4914.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	1.f.	5700	14.00	7980.00	20.00	1140.00	20.00	1140.00

KING CONSTRUCTION INC

SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN C.

C.

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 6

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4', WHITE	l.f.	6900	14	966.00	20	1380.00	20	1380.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	96	95	91.20	1.00	96.00	1.05	100.80
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6600	25	1650.00	30	1980.00	30	1980.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6600	25	1650.00	30	1980.00	30	1980.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	80	3.20	256.00	5.00	400.00	4.00	320.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	800	1.25	1000.00	1.50	1200.00	1.00	800.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	290	25.00	7250.00	12.00	3480.00	12.00	3480.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	1.00	2.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	1.00	8.00	300.00	2400.00	400.00	3200.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	1.00	4.00	300.00	1200.00	400.00	1600.00
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	10	1.00	10.00	95.00	950.00	50.00	500.00
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	40	1.00	40.00	95.00	3800.00	50.00	2000.00

KING CONSTRUCTION INC
 SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.
 NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN
 C.

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 8

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	KING CONSTRUCTION INC								
	1,197,795.05								
BIDDER	MILTON C BEBEE & SONS INC								
	1,302,899.65								
BIDDER	DERITA CONST. CO.								
	1,370,684.50								
BIDDER	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC								
	1,374,674.65								
BIDDER	MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPMENT, LLC								
	1,389,326.00								
BIDDER	FOLSOM CONST., LLC								
	1,389,561.75								
BIDDER	PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.								
	1,399,998.05								
BIDDER	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC								
	1,417,165.20								
BIDDER	AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC.								
	1,432,314.90								
BIDDER	MIZZY CONST., INC.								
	1,435,000.00								
BIDDER	H. T. & L. CORPORATION								

1,442,134.20

KING CONSTRUCTION INC
 SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.
 NOTWEG GRAVEL & EXC., IN
 C.

